
 
 

REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL 

  Tuesday, January 14, 2020 @ 3:30 PM 

George Fraser Room, Ucluelet Community Centre, 

500 Matterson Drive, Ucluelet 
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January 13th, 2020 

 
Re: Hwy 4 Kennedy Hill Safety 

Improvements Traffic Interruptions 

Update 

 
Dear Highway 4 travelers, 

 
Attached is a revised copy of the January 9th, 2020 to February 8th, 2020 closure schedule. You can 

find a copy of the schedule on our EAC Hwy 4 Kennedy Hill Project Updates Facebook page at 

facebook.com/eac.bc.ca.kennedy.hill/ 

 

There is also a traffic advisory hotline which will provide detailed and up-to-date information to help 

plan your trip. The number is: 1-855-451-7152. 

 
Information will also be posted on electronic message boards at either ends of the project and along 

the Hwy 4 corridor between the west coast and Hwy 19 as well as information posted to DriveBC.ca. 

For your own safety, it is imperative you respect all construction signage, and stay well clear of any 

equipment. 

 
We apologize for any inconveniences as a result of this project, but hope you understand that we 

are working towards a safer highway for all of us. 

 
Further project information is available on the Ministry’s project website at 

gov.bc.ca/highway4kennedyhill. Should you have any questions or concerns, you can leave a 

message on the traffic advisory hotline at 1 855 451-7152. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
EMIL ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION (EAC) INC. 

 
 

Erin Pomeroy 

EAC Project Coordinator   
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 Expect 30min delays and single-lane alternating traffic at all times not marked by C or T

C  Highway closed

T

Day Date
12am-

1am

1am-

4am

4am-

5am

5am-

7am

7am-

9am

9am-

11am

11am-

3pm

3pm-

4pm

4pm-

5pm

5pm-

10pm

10pm-

12am

Thu Jan 9, 2020 C C C T C C

Fri Jan 10, 2020 C C T T C

Sat Jan 11, 2020 C C T T C C

Sun Jan 12, 2020 C C T T C C

Mon Jan 13, 2020 C C C T C C

Tue Jan 14, 2020 C C C T C C

Wed Jan 15, 2020 C C C T C C

Thu Jan 16, 2020 C C C T C C

Fri Jan 17, 2020 C C

Sat Jan 18, 2020

Sun Jan 19, 2020

Mon Jan 20, 2020

Tue Jan 21, 2020 C T C C

Wed Jan 22, 2020 C C C T C C

Thu Jan 23, 2020 C C C T C C

Fri Jan 24, 2020 C C T T C

Sat Jan 25, 2020 C C T T C C

Sun Jan 26, 2020 C C T T C C

Mon Jan 27, 2020 C C C T C C

Tue Jan 28, 2020 C C C T C C

Wed Jan 29, 2020 C C C T C C

Thu Jan 30, 2020 C C C T C C

Fri Jan 31, 2020 C C T T C

Sat Feb 1, 2020 C C

Sun Feb 2, 2020

Mon Feb 3, 2020

Tue Feb 4, 2020 C T C C

Wed Feb 5, 2020 C C C T C C

Thu Feb 6, 2020 C C C T C C

Fri Feb 7, 2020 C C T T C

Sat Feb 8, 2020 C C T T C C

 Motorists are advised to arrive at the top of every hour (9am, 10am, 11am, etc). Expect minor

 delays while opposing traffic clears during release.
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DISTRICT OF UCLUELET 

Request to Appear as a Delegation 

All delegations requesting permission to appear before Council are required to submit a written request or 
complete this form and submit all information or documentation by 11:00 a.m. the Wednesday preceding 
the subsequent Council meeting.  Applicants should include the topic of discussion and outline the action 
they wish Council to undertake. 

All correspondence submitted to the District of Ucluelet in response to this notice will form part of the 
public record and will be published in a meeting agenda.  Delegations shall limit their presentation to ten 
minutes, except by prior arrangement or resolution of Council. 

Please arrive 10 minutes early and be prepared for the Council meeting.  The Mayor (or Acting Mayor) is 
the chairperson and all comments are to be directed to the chairperson.  It is important to address the 
chairperson as Your Worship or Mayor Noël. 

The District Office will advise you of which Council meeting you will be scheduled for if you cannot be 
accommodated on your requested date.  For more information contact the District Office at 250-726-7744 
or email info@ucluelet.ca. 

Requested Council Meeting Date: 

Organization Name: 

Name of person(s) to make presentation: 

Topic: 

Purpose of Presentation:   Information only

 Requesting a letter of support 
  Other (provide details below)

Please describe: 

Contact person (if different from above): 

Telephone Number and Email: 

Will you be providing supporting documentation?   Yes   No

If yes, what are you providing?   Handout(s)

 PowerPoint Presentation 
Note:  Any presentations requiring a computer and projector/screen must be provided prior to your 
appearance date.  The District cannot accommodate personal laptops. 

Addition to Agenda Item No. 7.2 Delegations . Add D-2 Black Rock Delegat...
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596 Marine Drive, PO Box 310, Ucluelet, British Colombia V0R 3A0 

 

 

January 3, 2010. 

 

Re:  Mainstreet & Highway Directional Signage 

Attention:  Mayor & Council 

 

The purpose of this letter is to formally present to the Town Council a request for Directional 
Signage be permitted for the convenience of travellers visiting Ucluelet that are staying or 
intending to use the services at the Black Rock Oceanfront Resort. 

Over the past three years I have tracked and noticed a common complaint among many of our 
visitors are most common with finding the Black Rock Oceanfront Resort & Spa has become 
increasingly frustrating as their complaint. 

The guests common claim among the majority being that GPS and current directional signage is 
not working or nonexistent. In order to eliminate these complaints and frustrations, I would like 
to request permission for the following: 

 A directional sign be permitted at the intersections of Peninsula & Matterson (with an 
additional sign at the intersection of Matterson & Marine Drive) 
 

 An additional sign at the intersection of Peninsula & Norah (with another sign at the 
intersection of Rainforest & Norah and then Rainforest & Marine Drive) this being the most 
direct route. 

I would like to be added to the Town Councils meeting agenda in order to present my reasoning 
during the next meeting on January 14, 2010. 

Sincerely yours, 

 

Ted Bailey 

General manager 
Black Rock Oceanfront Resort & Spa 
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